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HR 3819
Veterans Emergency Care Fairness Act of 2008

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Oct 10, 2007
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.  (May 22,
2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/3819 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (48 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Nov 6, 2007

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Jan 17, 2008

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jan 22, 2008

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jan 23, 2008

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Jan 23, 2008

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Jan 28, 2008

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jan 28, 2008

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Jan 28, 2008

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Jan 28, 2008

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Jan 28, 2008

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Jan 29, 2008

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-3] R · PA Jan 29, 2008

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jan 29, 2008

Rep. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY-20] D · NY Feb 6, 2008

Rep. Goode, Virgil H., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Feb 6, 2008

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Feb 6, 2008

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Feb 6, 2008

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Feb 6, 2008

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Feb 6, 2008

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Feb 7, 2008

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 7, 2008

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Feb 7, 2008

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Feb 12, 2008

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 12, 2008

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Feb 14, 2008

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Feb 21, 2008

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Feb 21, 2008

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Feb 21, 2008

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Feb 25, 2008

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Feb 25, 2008

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Feb 27, 2008

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Mar 3, 2008

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Mar 4, 2008

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Mar 4, 2008

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 10, 2008

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 3, 2008

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Apr 3, 2008

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Apr 8, 2008

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Apr 16, 2008
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Apr 23, 2008

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Apr 29, 2008

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Apr 30, 2008

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV May 1, 2008

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD May 13, 2008

Rep. Brown-Waite, Ginny [R-FL-5] R · FL May 14, 2008

Rep. Buyer, Steve [R-IN-4] R · IN May 15, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Reported by Apr 23, 2008

Veterans' Affairs Committee Senate Referred To May 22, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 S 2142 Identical bill Feb 25, 2008: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 579.

Summary  (as of May 21, 2008) 

Veterans Emergency Care Fairness Act of 2008 - Requires (current law authorizes) the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to

reimburse certain veterans without a service-connected disability enrolled as active participants of the Department of

Veterans Affairs (VA) health care plan for the cost of emergency treatment received in a non-VA facility until such time as

such veterans are transferred to a VA facility.

Requires (current law authorizes) the Secretary to reimburse certain veterans with a service-connected disability or a

non-service-connected disability associated with or aggravating a service-connected disability for the value of emergency

treatment for which such veterans have made payment from sources other than the VA.

https://legilist.com/legislator/W000207
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001260
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001231
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000128
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001247
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001203
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/2142


Actions Timeline

May 22, 2008: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
May 21, 2008: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H4412)
May 21, 2008: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 412 - 0 (Roll no. 347).(text: CR 5/19/2008 H4190)
May 21, 2008: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 412 - 0 (Roll no. 347). (text: CR 5/19/2008 H4190)
May 21, 2008: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 20, 2008: Mr. Filner moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
May 20, 2008: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H4190-4191)
May 20, 2008: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 3819.
May 20, 2008: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
May 15, 2008: Reported by the Committee on Veterans' Affairs. H. Rept. 110-638.
May 15, 2008: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 399.
Apr 30, 2008: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Apr 30, 2008: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Apr 23, 2008: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Apr 23, 2008: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .
Oct 15, 2007: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Oct 10, 2007: Introduced in House
Oct 10, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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